

Spring Regional Meeting - Mt. Pleasant Know Before You Go

Thank you for registering for the Mt. Pleasant Spring Regional Meeting. We hope you find this information useful to you.

Date & Time:

Wednesday, April 19, 2023 8:40 am - 3:00 pm

Location:

Comfort Inn and Suites Hotel and Conference Center 2424 South Mission Street Mt. Pleasant. MI 48858



Earning Credit:

Attendees are expected to participate and to be engaged throughout the duration of the session to receive CECs. CECs: 05. in the Technical category available - pending EGLE approval.

Agenda:

8:40 - 8:45 AM: Opening Remarks and Welcome

8:45 - 9:30 AM: Session 1 - EGLE DWEHD Regional Meeting Update

Mt. Pleasant: Joe Reinke

9:30 - 10:15 AM: Session 2 - Applications for UV Disinfection for Drinking Water - Michael Wright , Peterson and Matz

10:15 - 10:30 AM: Break

10:15 AM during the break: Best Tasting Water in Michigan Taste-Off

• Mt. Pleasant: Tim Cockroft, Northern Pump and Well

10:30 - 11:15 AM: Session 3 - Recruit and Retain Tomorrow's Workforce-

Jordie Kramer, Great Lakes Water Authority

<u>11:15 AM - 12:00 PM</u>: Session 4 - Trouble Shooting Outside the Box – Alex Hitsman, Kerr Pump

12:00 - 12:15 PM: Session 5 - MI-AWWA Update

• Mt. Pleasant: Angie Goodman

<u>12:15– 1:00 PM:</u> Lunch (provided)

1:00 - 1:45 PM: Session 6 - Compliance Monitoring and Reporting - Amy Vail, EGLE

<u>1:45 - 2:30 PM:</u> Session 7 – Coagulation and Flocculation - Theory and Practice Grant Gartrell, CDM Smith

2:30 - 3:00 PM: Session 8 Topic of Local Interest (TOLI)

 Mt. Pleasant: The Benefits From a Work Management and Asset Management Program - Tod Russell & Jacob Spedoske, Lansing Board of Water and Light.

Download the Agenda

Cancellation Policy

Registration substitutions within the same organization are allowed. Cancellations received less than 7 days from the start of the event will receive no refund. Under extenuating circumstances, a credit for training may be issued but is only redeemable for Section event registrations and must be used within the same calendar year. Credits are granted at the sole discretion of the Executive Director.

CONTACT STAFF

ABOUT MI-AWWA

BECOME A MEMBER

View as Webpage









Michigan Section - American Water Works Association | PO Box 150469, Grand Rapids, MI 49515

Unsubscribe stacey@mi-water.org

Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent byinfo@mi-water.orgin collaboration with

